

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20740/2004

CHANDRAWATI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHOOLCHAND BIND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 03/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joydeep, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Joydeep on behalf of Mrs. Ruby- Singh Ahuja, Advocate

has submitted that 'No Objection' Certificate from the earlier counsel will be filed by him in the

course of the day.

d for the

No representation for the petitioner. Inform the learned Advocate-on-Record

petitioner.

List after one week.

EENDRA

(B. SUDH

KUMAR)

REGIS

TRAR

rd