

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20740/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2004 in SA No. 183/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHANDRAWATI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHOOLCHAND BIND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 23/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv. for

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K.Srivastava, Adv. for

Mr. Manoj Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated on behalf of the counsel for the respondents

seeking adjournment on the ground that he has gone to Varanasi to attend the

marriage.

Adjourned. List in due course.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master