

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20740/2004

(From the judgment and order(s) dated 19/08/2004 in
No.183/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SA

CHANDRAWATI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHOOLCHAND BIND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 08/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that two weeks' time may be granted to take steps to complete service on unserved respondent No.2.

Two weeks' time is granted, as prayed for. Since Special Leave Petition is of the year 2004, steps may be taken as directed within two weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Sr.P.A.

(Madhu Sudan)
Court Master