

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20740/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2004 in SA No.183/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHANDRAWATI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHOOLCHAND BIND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report on Default)

Date: 01/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.
 Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.
 Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner is directed to
comply with the office report on default. The needful shall be
done within four weeks from today, subject to payment of Rs.
2000/- as costs.The aforesaid costs shall be deposited with the Supreme
Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund.(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P. A.(Kusum Gulati)
Court Master