

ö
ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20740/2004

CHANDRAWATI DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHOOLCHAND BIND & ANR. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 21/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time, as last chance, is granted to counsel for the petitioner to file process fee and spare copies of the Special Leave Petition and also to file proof of deposit of Rs. 2000/- in the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)
| | Court Master

|